Hodge Construction Co.

Geneso CUSD #228
S.W. Elementary
Addition / Re-model

Geneseo, IL
/ID Task Name Duration  Start Finish Half 1, 2017 Half 2, 2017 Half 2, 2018
‘ | F .M A M J J A S o] J J A S o] N D
1 Pre-Construction 78days Mon 11/7/16 Wed 2/22/17 ee—— Pre-Construction
2 Bids & Awards 78days Mon 11/7/16 Wed 2/22/17 W———— Bids & Awards
9  Procurement 65days Thu2/23/17 Wed 5/24/17 2/23 pe——— Procurement
10 Submittals and Approvals 25days Thu2/23/17 Wed 3/29/17 2/23 ey Submittals and Approvals
24 Fabricate & Delivery 50days Thu3/16/17 Wed 5/24/17 3/16 p—— Fabricate & Delivery
38  Construction 337days Mon5/1/17 Tue 8/14/18 | Se———— T ——————— w Construction
39 Site Work 30days Tue5/30/17 Mon 7/10/17 5/30 [pr—  Site Work
41 S.W.NEW ADDITION 114 days Tue5/30/17 Fri11/3/17 R ap—————————————— e WS T
69 Front East Addition 75days Mon5/1/17 Fri8/11/17 5/1 ® @ Front East Addition
93 Phase | Re-model 57days Thu5/25/17 Fri8/11/17 5/25 | 1 Phase | Re-model
116 Phase Il Re-model 54days Thu5/31/18 Tue 8/14/18 | 5/31 | 1 Phase Il Re-model
117 Temporary Protection @ Demo 2 days Mon 6/11/18 Tue 6/12/18 6/11 § Temporary Protection @ Demo Areas
118 | Asbestos Abatment 7 days Thu5/31/18 Fri6/8/18 /31 Asbestos Abatment
19 Re-Roof of Entire School 29days Mon6/4/18 Thu 7/12/18 6/4 Re-Roof of Entire School
120 Interior Demolition 10days Wed 6/6/18 Tue 6/19/18 6/6 Interior Demolition
121 New Interior Metal Framed Wal 10 days  Tue 6/12/18 Mon 6/25/18 6/1 ew Interior Metal Framed Walls
122 Underground M.E.P. 5 days Wed 6/13/18 Tue 6/19/18 | 6/1 Underground M.E.P.
123 Aluminum Storefront / Glazing 15days  Mon 6/4/18 Fri6/22/18 6/4 luminum Storefront / Glazing
124 MEP Interior wall rough-ins ~ 10days  Thu 6/14/18 Wed 6/27/18 6/ MEP Interior wall rough-ins
125 Pour Back @ Underground Utili- 1 day Wed 6/20/18 Wed 6/20/18 6/20 PPour Back @ Underground Utilities
126 Hang Sheetrock / Finish Sheetrc 15 days  Tue 6/26/18 Mon 7/16/18 | 6/26 Hang Sheetrock / Finish Sheetrock
127 Misc. Roofing Sheet Metal /  15days  Fri7/6/18  Thu 7/26/18 | Misc. Roofing Sheet Metal / Soffit Sheet Metal
7 Soffit Sheet Metal |
128 Prime and 1st Coat Paint @ Nev10days Tue 7/10/18 Mon 7/23/18 | 7/1 Prime and 1st Coat Paint @ New Walls
129 ACT Grid 10days Tue 7/17/18 Mon 7/30/18 | ACT Grid
130 MEP Ceiling Rough-in / Light Fix 10 days  Tue 7/24/18 Mon 8/6/18 7/2 MEP Ceiling Rough-in / Light Fixtures
131 Drop Ceiling Tile Throughout 4 days Tue 7/31/18 Fri8/3/18 | 7/3 Drop Ceiling Tile Throughout
132 Swing Wood Doors / Door Hard 10 days ~ Tue 7/31/18 Mon 8/13/18 | 7/31 Swing Wood Doors / Door Hardware
133 Casework / Carpentry Finishes 5days ~ Mon 8/6/18 Fri8/10/18 | 8/6 T Casework / Carpentry Finishes
134 Floor Covering 10days Mon 7/30/18 Fri 8/10/18 7/30 Floor Covering
135 Final Coat Paint 5 days Mon 8/6/18 Fri 8/10/18 8/6 inal Coat Paint
136 Punchlist Walkthrough Odays  Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18 | 8/8 ¢ Punchlist Walkthrough
137 Substantial Completion 0 days Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18 8/8 ¢)/Substantial Completion
138 Complete Punchlist Items 5 days Wed 8/8/18 Tue 8/14/18 8/8 g Complete Punchlist Items
139 M.E.P. Trim / Finishes 4 days Thu 8/9/18  Tue 8/14/18 8/9 p¥|M.E.P. Trim / Finishes
140 Phase Il Re-model Complete  Odays  Tue 8/14/18 Tue 8/14/18 8/14 ¢ Phase Il Re-model Complete
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